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Danielle Espinosa

From: Scheereen Dedman

Sent: Tuesday, October 4, 2022 11:09 AM

To: Danielle Espinosa

Subject: Fwd: My Comment on Covid-19 Policy October 4 2022

From: William Wallace <mammothgroup@yahoo.com>

Sent: Tuesday, October 4, 2022 11:03:33 AM

To: Jennifer Kreitz <jkreitz@mono.ca.gov>; John Peters <jpeters@mono.ca.gov>; Bob Gardner
<bgardner@mono.ca.gov>; Stacy Corless <scorless@mono.ca.gov>; Rhonda Duggan <rduggan@mono.ca.gov>;
Scheereen Dedman <sdedman@mono.ca.gov>; Tim Kendall <tkendall@mono.ca.gov>

Subject: My Comment on Covid-19 Policy October 4 2022

[EXTERNAL EMAIL]
Hello everyone,

I'm commenting today to remind this Board, Emergency Operations people, Joint Information
Center, Department of Health, Sheriff etc who were and are involved with the fraudulent local health
emergency for Covid-19 that this Board of Supervisors is required by law (Health and Safety code
101080) to terminate the local emergency at the earliest possible date that conditions warrant.

A requirement of the law, which this Board of Supervisors has been in violation of.

Furthermore...

As litigation surrounding the massive government overreach due to Covid-19 policy plays out in the
courts, | would like to further remind this Board and their staff that on August 4th 2020, Mammoth
Group petitioned this local government for redress of grievances about Covid-19 policies.

In this redress of grievances, Mammoth Group asked this local government to emphasize people's
rights and educate the public about these rights, in order to prevent division and conflict in the
community. To be specific here, this Board and their staff were asked to emphasize the health opt
out and other opt outs for the masking policy, including those covered by California Civil Code 51,
such as religious exemptions.

No actions were taken by this board or their staff to address our grievances. No actions were taken
by this board or their staff to emphasize people's RIGHT TO NOT wear a face covering. And as a
direct consequence of this board and their staff's actions and inactions, myself and others rights were
deprived under color of law.

As a direct result of the one sided covid-19 policy, which violates numerous state and federal laws,
myself and others became victims of threat, intimidation, coercion, and assault, by people who were
under the impression that one absolutely must wear a mask. This was a direct consequence of this
Board and their staff's policy decisions. Due to the virulent nature of people under the misconception
from this local government's Covid-19 policy, myself and others were intimidated and coerced into
altering our lifestyle decisions.

We were successfully deterred our rights secured by the laws of this state for fear of and the
nuisance of becoming a victim of threat, intimidation, coercion, assault and battery by people
indoctrinated by your Covid-19 policies.

Our rights secured, such as being entitled to the full accommodation, advantages, facilities,
privileges, or services in all business establishments of every kind whatsoever.
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Including but not limited public transit, Mammoth Mountain, and other good and services available to
the public via local businesses.

Let me reiterate this again.. in an attempt to make this point VERY CLEAR. This board and their
staff's one sided Covid-19 policy decisions, attempted to and actuality deprived people of their rights
and DIRECTLY endangered peoples lives and safety causing undue stress!



